
OSBI
STATE BANK OF INDIA

LOCAL HEAD OFFICE, KOLKATA
SAMMRIDDHI BHAWAN, 1, STRAND ROAD, KOLKATA-700 001

C. NOTICE INVITING SEALED QUOTATION

Quotation ID: SBI/LHO-KOL/2025-26/RKS/water softener plant

Date: 17-05-2025

Sir,

SST invites application cum sealed quotations on Percentage rate basis over approved unit rate from the
empaneled civil vendors under category IE for structural repair & restoration of water softener plant at
ground floor Shribriddhi Bhawan. The other details are as under:

SI. Description-I Description-2
NO.
1 Name of work M.S. Structural work and allied Civil work for

structural reRair & restoration of Water-softener tank

2 Time allowed for completion 21 days including Sundays and holidays

3 Last date and time of submission of 03:00 PM on or before 22/05/2025
tender

-
4 Date & Time of opening of scaled bid 04.00 PM on 22/05/2025

5 Address of available, submission & Asst. General Manager (P&E) LHO, Kolkata, Block-B,
Submission of Tender Document. 9th Floor, Samriddhi Bhawan, LHO, Kolkata-

700001Contact No : 9674736632

6 Defective liability period 12 months from the date of virtual completion of work

7 Validity of offer 3 months from the date of opening of price bid

8 Liquidated Damages 0.5% per week subject to a maximum of 5% of
contract value

9 Approximate Estimated cost of the Rs 3. 3-1 L~cs Plus GST as Appl.
project

In Case of Sealed Quotation Opening date is declared as holiday, the same will be opened in the next
working day at the same time. BANK RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THE TENDER AT ANY
STAGE WITHOUT ASSIGNING ANY REASON.

Asst. General Manger (P & E)

le- se obtain La out Plan, General terms and conditions , Technical specification &Co.Q.Y.2[.._Work
edulc of Civil Work from SBI LHO Kolkata Office Address is same as mentioned above


